



TradeStation Securities is a member of the SIPC. SIPC provides protection of up to \$500,000 for each securities account brokerage customer, subject to a limitation of \$250,000 for cash balances, in the event of the financial failure of a broker-dealer. For securities brokerage accounts the custody and clearing of and for which are handled by TradeStation Securities, an excess SIPC insurance policy placed through Lloyd's of London provides coverage for loss of securities and/or cash in excess of primary SIPC protection, up to \$300 million in the aggregate (and up to \$24.5 million per any one account, subject to a \$900,000 per account maximum for cash). Based upon the asset size per account and in the aggregate of TradeStation Securities' securities account customer base as of the date of this report, this excess-SIPC protection, combined with primary SIPC protection, should, while no assurances can be given, be adequate to cover the loss of 100% of those customer assets in the unlikely event that TradeStation Securities experienced financial failure and all customer assets were somehow lost. Neither SIPC nor excess-SIPC coverage applies to fluctuations in the market value of securities or any losses other than those directly caused by the financial failure of a securities broker-dealer. SIPC does not apply in any manner to FCMs or to futures accounts. You may obtain information about SIPC, including the SIPC brochure, by contacting SIPC at (202) 371-8300 or visiting http://www.sipc.org/.